

1900 Crowley Pride Drive Fort Worth, TX 76036 817-297-5800 www.crowleyisdtx.org

A Resolution Authorizing the Casting of the Crowley Independent School District Allocated Votes for Appointment on the Tarrant Appraisal District Board of Directors

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CROWLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT:

I.	That the Presiding Officer, <u>Gary Grassia</u> , of the Crowley Independent School District, is hereby authorized, on behalf of the CISD Board of Trustees of the Crowley Independent School District to cast the Crowley Independent School District allocated 128 votes on the official ballot for the election of members to the Tarrant Appraisal District's Board of Directors.	
II.	A substantial copy of the official ballot is attached hereto and incorporated herein for all intents and purposes.	
	Number of Votes	Candidate
	50	Daryl R. Davis, II
	44	Fred Campos
	34	Gloria Pena
	Fort Worth, Texas 76118.	December .
		day of <u>December</u> , 2024, by a vote of <u>4</u> Crowley Independent School District Board of Trustees.
Said ı	resolution was moved and approved on this	the 12th day of December 2024.
Crow	leγ ISD, Board First Vice President	
ATTE	ST:	
	MM	